

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25076-25077/2012

RAM UJAGIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Dushyant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the sole respondent has undertaken to file counter affidavit during the course of the day.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |