

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25076-25077/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2011 in SA No.61/1999 dated 04/04/2012 in SA No.61/1999,RP No.12/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

RAM UJAGIR	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
SURESH KUMAR	Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	

Date: 15/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajayinder Sangwan, Adv.
 Mr. Dushyant Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. T. Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Omprakash, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Joseph, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, adjourned to enable the counsel for the respondent to produce the translated copy of the registration deed of adoption as well as the translated copy of the Trial Court judgment.
List after one month.

Status quo to be maintained by the parties till the matter is finally disposed of.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|