

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed On: 03.07.2014
Court No. : 9
Item No. : 37

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 25076-77 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAM UJAGIR

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“As prayed, adjourned to enable the counsel for the respondent to produce the translated copy of the registration deed of adoption as well as the translated copy of the Trial Court judgment.
List after one month.

Status quo to be maintained by the parties till the matter is finally disposed of.”

It is submitted that counsel for the Respondent has on 01.07.2014 an application for filing Additional documents and the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service is already complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of June, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Rameshwar Pd. Goyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR