

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 08.03.2016
COURT NO. 9
ITEM NO. 45

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 25076-77 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAM UJAGIR

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Let the matter be listed on a non-miscellaneous day in the first week of September, 2014 for final disposal.”

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented through Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate and he has also filed Counter Affidavit. The same stands included in the SLP Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 12th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Advocate

Mr. R. P. Goyal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR