

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
25076-25077/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/12/2011 in SA No. 61/1999 04/04/2012 in RP No. 12/2012 04/04/2012 in SA No. 61/1999 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

RAM UJAGIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report) (for final disposal)

Date : 15/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER